In accordance with -
"Rule 18.6 of the AM 1 0
Insolvency {England &

re eI Notice of administrator’s progress report

&

Companies House

n Company details

Companymumber [0 {5 [4 [0 [0 [o[8[2

WEDNESDAY

AW

30/05/2018 #110
COMPANIES HOUSE

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | DiamondCorp Plc

bold black capitals.

|

u Administrator’s name

Full forename(s) Stephen Robert

Surname Cork

E Administrator’s address

Building name/numberl 6 Snow Hill

Street ‘

Post town } London

County/Region r

Postode [efc[1]al Tolafy

Country

u Administrator’s name 0

rulloenanet) __ [ Joanne Eiizabeth O ST,
Surname ’ Milner another administrator.

E Administrator's address @

ukdng anehrer |6 Snow Hil T
Street | another administrator,

Post town ; London

County/Region li

Postcode [elclslal Tofaly

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator's progress report

Period of progress report

From date

B [ [folilr

To date

rd

ofs BB [afolilo

Progre ,\report

I a‘ac\a copy of the progress report
AN

Sign anckd*ate j ~

Administrator's signature
signature X

]
Signature date “2 |"9 W [? E—[?[TPS

\J

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

HPresenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

1 Contact name Becky Wlth]ngton

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

[ =™ Cork Gully LLP

|*dd’e“ 6 Snow Hill
|

l

|"°‘”°”“" London
County/Ragian

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address helow:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

WEEIT [Il_rz— I—A_ ]—Y_ ﬂ Further information

| Country

|Dx

, Telephone

02072682150

4 checiist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

1 The comparty name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[J You have attached the required documents.

0 You have signed the form,

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




CORK GULLY

DiamondCorp Plc (“the Company”)
(in Administration)

Joint Administrators’ Progress Report
May 2018




Based o a sclid heritage wa are an advisory firey bringing clasity to complex
restructuring, recovery and insolvency situations.

The fiso reinains as vonmilted W our joundivg principles todey & ws
were a hundred years ago. Qur partners and staff have worked together for
many years, recrganising operations and structures to deliver sustainable

stakeholder value. The current trading environment Js increasingly
complex, so the solutions we provide for ouwr ¢lients are more creative,
more raspongive and more effective than aver.




Contents

DiamondCorp Progress Report

Appendices

Appendix I: Statutory Information

Appendix il: Abstract of Receipts and
Payments

Appendhx 1. Joint Administrators’ Feg
Estynate

Appendix IV. Joint Administrator’s Time
Costs

1



Cork Gully LLP

DiamondCorp
Progress Report

1. Introduction

Thus report 1s addressed to the creditors of the Company and
forms the Joint Administrators® six-month progress report
pursuant to Rule 18 6 of the Insolvency Rules 20186 {“the
Rules™). This report 1s a statuiory requirement as part of
the adnirustration process cortaining nnportant infarmation
for crediors and should be read in comuncton with our
previous report to creditors dated 29 November 2017.

Tne Company was placed Into admirustration on 8 May
2017 10 accordance with the provisions of paragraph 22
aof Schedule B1 to the Insolvercy Act 1986 (“the Act”} and
Joanne Milnor and | were appointed Jomt Administrators
("the Administrators 1.

The aulomatic end of the administrabion was extended
from & May 2018 to 8 November 2018 by virtue of deemed
consent of the creditors of the Company 10 accordance with
paragraph 78(2) of Schedule B1 of the Act.

Pursuant to the provisions of paragraph 10042 of Schedule
B1 of the Act. the Administrators carry cut thar duties jointly
and severally.

The Administrators consider that the main EC Regulation on
nsolvency proceedings will apply to the adminstration of
the Company as the registered office and principle place of
business s 10 the Unted Kingdom,

2. Statutory Information

The statutory mformation relating to the Company s
attached at Appendix |,

3. Summary of Administrators’ Proposals

The Admunstrators' proposals for dealing with  the
Compary’s assets and affairs were circulated to all known
credtors i our report dated 23 May 2017,

Asg creditors will recall, a decision Dy correspondence was
sought under Rule 15.3(1) of the Rules Subseguently, the
Admimstratars’ proposals were approved on 8 June 2017
and not:ce confirmngy the same was ceculated on 14 June
2017

As Administrators of the Company, we are the officers of
the Court and must perform our duties In the nlerests of
the cteditors as a wnole in order to achieve *he purpose

of the Administration. which « to achieve one of the three
abmctives set out i the msolvency fegislation, namely to-

{a) rescue the company as a going concern, or

{0} achieve g better resudt for the campany’s credaiors as a
whole than would be lkely if the company was wound
up {without first being 1In admurustration); or

(©) realise propearty in order to make a distnbution 1o one
or more secured or preferential creditors.

The Adminustrators sought to achieve objective (b} to
achiave a better result for the companys credrors as a
whole than would be likely f the company was wound up
without first being i administration. The Admimstrators
are seeking to achieve this by way of a sale of the assets
as detalled in the Company's Statemont of Affars. which
primanly consist of the investmants held In s subsidharies
and, ultimately, its controlling irterest in Lace Diamond Mine
{LDM.

Further detads regarding the actions taken 1o realise these

assets can be found at section 4 of trus report,

4. Administrators’ Actions since Appointmenit

At the me of our last report the Admiristrators haa entered
into discussions with the Business Rescue Practit.oners in
South Africa ("BRP”) with regards to the sale of LDM and
it was confirmed the BRP was in the process of drafting a
Busingss Rescue Plan {"the Plan"}, which was due to be
publishad in July 2017 and was consequently published on
30 August 2017

Approval of the Plar was obtamed on 21 Septeinber 2017
and delalled the steps that the BRP intended to take m
order 1o effect a sale of LDM.

Following the approval of the Plan, a number of bids were
receved. however, only a nommal number of bidders fulfiled
all requirements to participate in the bidding process and
were subsequertly invited o commence *he necessary due
difigence review

At present the BNP s awaitng proo’ of fundng from tre
prospective ndders and  upor receipt will then bLe m a
position to review the final brds

Credilors shouid note (hail, as sone mvestors have (oreign

1



doint Admansiratons’ Progress Heport May 2018

DiamondCorp
Progress Report

tunders, proof of funding may take an additional two to ‘hree
weeks before this is receved

As at the date of this report, it 15 anticipated that a general
meeting of creditars 18 expected to be convened by the
BRP on 30 June 2018 1n order 1o discuss the offers received
together with how to proceed o the next stages of any
potential sale

5. Receipts And Payments Account

My receipts and payments account for the penoed from &
November 2017 to 8 May 2018, together with the cumLiative
perod from & May 2017 te 8§ May 7018, 15 attached at
Appendix il

All receipts and payments are shown net of VAT and VAT 1s
rrecoverable in this matter.

Receipts
. Cash at Bank

The Company’s pre-appointiment cash balances were
reahsed for a total of £81.134,

Sundry Refund

A sundry refund was realised totalling £185 from Royal
Mail in respect of an overpayment made on account
prior 1o the Administraters apgomtmeant

Payments
Pre-Appointment Fees and Expenses

Pre-appointment fees and expenses of £23,208 and £56
have been drawn in hne with the approved resolution
passed on 8 June 2017, furthet detalls of which can be
found at section 10 of this report.

Office Holders Fees and Expenses

The Admmistrators have drawn fees and expenses of
241 820 and £185 1n Iine with the approved resolution
passed on & June 2017 further details of which can be
found at section 11 of this report

. Storage Costs

The sum of €62 has been pad relating to the offsite
storage of the Company’s records since rmy previous
report, bringing total payiments to £4540.

Statutory Advertising

The sum of £221 nas been incurred 0 advertising the
appointment of the Administrators.,

VAT Irrecoverable

Irrecoverable VAT of £12 bas been mcurred during the
reporting perod, bringing the total 1o £13,204,

6. Liabilities

Secured Creditors

There are 1o secured cred tors in this matter
Preferential Creditors

Prefarential clanms orcinarily include thase of employees
n respect of arrears of pay (Lp o a maximum of £300 per
employee) and accrued holiday pay in accordance with
the Insolvency Act 19868 Such claims are pad out of net
realisations in priornty to the ordinary unsecured creditors.

t 15 anticipated there will be preferential claims totaling
approximately £5,000,

Prescribed Part

There are provisions of the nsolvency legislation that require
an admmstrator 10 set aside a percentage of a company’s
floating charge assets for the benefit of the unsecured
creditors in cases where the company gave a foating charge
over ts assels to a lender on or after 15 September 2003
This 15 known as the “prescribed part’. A companhy's net
propetty that 1s left afler paying the preferential creditors,
but before paying the lender who holds a floating charge  An
admunisirator I1s required Lo set aside

50% of the first £10,000

. 20% of the remaining net property up 1o a maxumum of
£600,000.

As there are no unsatisfied fixed or floating charges created
on or after 15 September 2003. the prescribed part will not

apply.
Unsecured Creditors

As detaled i the Admrustrators previous report, the
unsecured creditors of the Company comprised of UK
and Saouth Aéncan bondholders guarantees and trade and
expense creditors



GCork Gull. LLP

DiamondCorp Progress
Report

. UK Bondholders

As per the estunated Statement of Affars, the UK
bonghelders were owed ¢ £2.08million, ncluding
interest, To date, we are yot to regewe any claims from
UK bondhalders,

. South African Bondholders

The South Afrcan bondholders  comprised  of
two holders who purchased bornds i Soapstone
Investments (Ply) Limited for a total of ZAR40.000.900
These bonds are guaranteed by tne Company

To date, no claims have been forthcoming from the
South African bondholders.

. Guarantees

As previousty reported. and detaled i the estimated
Statement of Affars. the Company entered into a
loan agreement with Laurelton Diamonds Inc. (“LDE).
resulting in LDl lending the Company a tolal of
$5,000,000.

Taking into considerning the interest due up to the date
of administration, the 1otal amount due to LDl was
detailed in the Staterment of Affars as $8.37million.

Aclaim i the sum of £6.55 mitlion has been received
n respect of thisg,

- Trade and expense creditors

The remamning trade and expense creditors' clams
were estimated at €342,438 as per the Statement of
Affars and to date. claims totalling £701.842 rave
neen recewved,

7. Dividend Prospects
Preferential creditors

Based on current information 1 remamns uncerlan as o
whether there will be sufficient funds to make a distnbution
10 the preferential creditors of the Company

Any distnbution 15 solely dependent on polential realisations
i respect of the Company's interest generated from the sale
af LDM

As a resull of the marketing campaign currently being
undertaken i South Africa, the tring and guantum of any
such distnbution alsu rermmams uncertan.

Prescribed Part

Thore are provisions within the nsolvency legisiation that
require an administrator to set aside a percentage of a
company’s assets for the benefit of the unsecured creditors
in cases where a company gave a floating charge over ds
assets 1o a lender on or after 15 September 2003 This s
krnown as the prescribed pars of the net property

A compary's not property 5 that left after paying the
preferental creditors but before paying te lender who holds
a floating charge. An adovmistrator nas to sct aside

. 50% of the first £10 000 and

- 20% of the temaming net progerty up to a maxionum of
£600,000.

The Company has not granted any floating charges and,
accordingly. the Prescribed Part will not apply.

Unsecured Creditors

As advised above distributions to any class of unsecured
creditor of the Company & dependent on potenhal
realisations in respect of the Company’s interest generated
rom the sale of LDM.

As a result of this, the quantum and timmg of any potental
distribution remains uncertaimn,

8. Investigation Into The Affairs Of The Company

| undertock an intial investigation into the Company s
affars to establish whether there were any potental
asset recovenes or conduct matters that justified further
nvestigation, taking account of the public mterast, potantal
recoveres, the funds hkely to be avalable to fund an
nvestigatior, and the costs nvolvad,

Specifically, | recovered, hstod and reviewred the Company's
accounting records, obtamed and resiewed copy oank
statements for the 18 months pnor to the Company ceasing
to trade from the Company's bankers and compared the
information in the Compary's last set of accounts with
that contained in the statement of affars lodged n the
Admiustration and made enguiries about the reasons for
tho changes.

There were no matters that justified furtner investigation n
the circumstances of this appontmoent,

Within six months of my appointment as Administrator, |



doedt Adirunestr stors’ Prograsts Report May 2018

DiamondCorp Progress
Report

am required {o submit a confidential report 1o the Secretary
of State to nclude any matiters which have come to my
attention dunng the course of my work which may indicate
that the conduct of any past or present Director would make
them unfit to be concerned with the management of the
Company. | can confirm that my repott has been submitted

9. Administrators’ Remuneration

My remunaration was approved on a thime cost bass,
based on a fee estimate of £103,220 at a meeting by
correspandence held on 8 June 2017 The fess estimate
acts as a cap and | cannot draw remuneration In excess
of that estimate withouwt first seeking approval from the
credions.

My total me costs for the period 9 November 2017 to 8
May 2018 amount to £6,823, representing 24 hours of work
at a blended charge out rate of £287 per hour.

No fees have been drawn during the perog of this report,

Toral hme costs for the duraton of the admirustration
amount to ©78 287, represeniing 217 houwrs of work at an
average hourly charge out rate of €360,

My onginal fee estimate. together with a detaled schedule
of my time ¢osts incurred to date. are attached at Appendix
Il anc! Appendix IV respectively.

Administratien

. Preparing  day 1 statutory  documentation  and
notifications

. Dealing with the formalities of appontment

- Maintaining physical and electronic case filles including
the mantenance of IPS Case Management softwvare

. Prepanng case bordersau
. Arranging msurance cover

. Secunng and arranging e collection of the Company's
books and records

. Case planning including internal strateoy mecings

and scussions
. Undertaking perisdic nternal case reviews
. Case fiina

. Dealng with all routine correspondence

. Prepanng all statutory reports to creditors including the
Admirvstrators’ request tor fae approv al

+ Opering and managiny admistration bank accounis
and the cash book

. Ensuritig all statutory tax requirements are adhered to
Creditors
. GObtairing information about employee clams

. Completing required documentation for submission to
the Redundancy Payments Cffice

Corresponding with emoloyees regarding thew clarns

g Laising with the Redundancy Payments Cffice
regarding employee claims

. Dealng with creditor correspendence. emals and
telephone conversatons regarding ther claims

- Mantaning up to date creditor information on the case
managament syster.

Investigations

. Carrying out statutory investigation, including a review
of all directors’ conduct

. Preparing Statement of Affawrs and questionnale
reguiests 1o the directors

» Generagl reviews of the business and completing
preliminary investgations

. Preparng a report ar return on the conduct of the
directors as requred by the Company [irsctors
Disquabficabion Act

Realisation of Assets

- liaising with the Company’s pre-appointment bankers
regarding the Administrators appeintment and the
transfer of the pre-appomtment bank balkinces

. Liaising with the business rascue practitioners in South
trica regarding { DM

. Obtarung  updates  from  1he  businese  rescue
practitioner regarding LDM

. Oiscussions with the business rescue oractitioner
regarding the business rescue plan



Cork Guily LLP

DiamondCorp Progress
Report

Case specific matters - Shareholders

. Dealing wmith sharcholder enquines and correspondence
to mclude written and verbal communications

. Liauising with nominee account holders

. Writter:  responses tc shareholder's reguests for
confirmation of il value of shareholding for tax
DUrPOSES

it s not anticipated that the ‘otal ime costs incurred in this
matter in respect of the categones of work fer whieh the
Adminstrators are being remunerated on a tine cost basis
will exceed ihe total estimated remunerabion set out in the
fees estimate when the remuneration was authonsed by the
creditars,

Further Information about cleditors nghts can be obtamed
by visiting the creditors information micro-site published by
the Associatien of Business Recovery Professionals (R3) at
htp/Awaww.creditornsolvencyguide ca.uk/

10, Administrators’ Expenses
Category 1 Expenses

Category 1 expenses are directly referable to an invoice
from a third party or Cork Gully LLP, These disbursements
are fully recoverable from the estate without the pror
approval of creditors ether by a direct payment from the
cslate or, where the firm has made payment on behalf of
the estate, by a recharge of the amount invoiced Dy the third
party. Examples of category 1 dishursements are statutory
advertising external meeting room hire, extornal storage
costs, specific bond nsurance and company search fees.

The following cxpenses have been incuried durng the
peliad since the Administrators appointment

Supplier Nature of expense Amount incurred {£)
WS L rded Statatory Bonang 185 00
Rayal val Grouag Limited Mail Re-chraction 10600
Tatal 305.00

Category 2 Expenses

Category 2 expenses ale incurred by Cork Gully LLP and
recharged to the estate, thoy are not attnbuted to the
ustate by a third-party invoice ang/or they may nclude a
orofit element  These dishursemoents are 1ocovel ahble n full

from the estate, subject to the basis of the disbursemants
charge beng approved by creditors 0 advance, Examples
of calegory 2 expenses are photocopywrg. internal roam hure
and intarnal storage.

Cork Gully LLP will not seek to charge or recover any
category 2 disbursements nourred In respect of work
undertaken on this assigrment and approval of the category
2 chsbursements has therefore not been sought,

11. Further Information

In accordance wath Statement of Insolvency Practice
9. mformation which explairs the ways 1 which an
Administrator may be remurerated and sets out the
information that should be made avalable to creditors
before they are asked to consider a resolution to approve
remuneration, called "A Creditor's Gude 10 Administrators’
Fees ', 1s available at

https Swww,r3.org uk/media/documents/publications/
professional/Guide_to Admirstrators_fees Apnil_2017.pdf

An unsecured creditor may. with the parmission of the court
or with the concurrence of 5% n value of the ursecured
credirors (ncluding the credior in question), request further
detads of the Admumistrator s remunerafion and expenses.,
within 21 days of receipt of this report. Any secured creditor
may request the same details in the same tme mit,

An unsecured crechtor may, with the permission of the court
ot with the concurrence of 10% in value of the unsecured
creditors (including the creditor In question), apply to court
to challenge the amount and/or tasis of the Administrator’s
fees and the amount of any proposed expenses or expenses
already mcurred, within 8 weeks of receipt of thes report, Any
secured creditor may maxe a similar application *o court
withun the same time bt

12. Summary

The Adrmumistration will remain open untl further information
raegarding the sale of LDM has been obtamed and dividend
prospects have been determined

Shoukd creditors have any queries regarding the conduct
of the Admstration or if they want hard comes of any of
the docuiments made available or-lne they should contact
Becky Wrthington by email at becywithington@ocorkgufly
com, or by phone on 020 7268 2150,



Jumnt Admirustratess” Progress Heport Mav 2018

DiamondCorp Progress
Report

Stephen Cork
Joint Administrator



Cork Gull, LLP

Appendix | - Statutory
Information

Company name, DramondCorp Plc (i Adminustraticn)

Previcus name

Company nuinber

Date of megipmation
Trading address

Current 12greizied office
Punicipal tradiry act wity
Date of appointmant
ADROINUT N e by
Court nare ard reterence

Admenstraters appointed

Directors

Chastope Eihs

Pr Loudaon

st B Daugall

Rerord Allen

Jobn Schotes

Jomatan Vil Prehinres
Euar WMorthington
Compsny secretary

Ciy Group Ple

Share Tyne
Gefarred
Ordirar,
Oredirar,
Ocdirary
Ordinar,
Ordir iy
Oeelinary

Total

A

5400982

22-Mal-Lh

NI

& M.ddls Strest London, EC1A TIA

Holing comear,
C9-May-1 7

{hractors

Fhgn Court of gustece Companss Gourt {Casa e 2325 of 2007,

Stashen Rabert Gork and Jaarra Mlrarof Qo Gl LLP

Appointed
C'~[ g1
E3par-04
20516
29-tAar-05
CiALg-t
15~Ma 06
12-May -G
Appointed

Ci-Jun-10

2 437,040

e}

2642800

722,245,725

Rewgned
To date
o ddte
o date
M-Feb-16
27-Oct-18
15-Dec-'8
23-0ct-18
Resigned

To date

Value {£)
3,028 2344 8o
+,070 00
7124
218 26543
32347790

" b4z 84
ERAL ¥

8,473,751 11

Paoude ke 1 e shaenolder inbar Tabion Tay bean b o bes the 1000 g EARNUAE e tarn filed o) Ganp pies House



Jotnt Adouristrators' Progress Repon Ma, 2018

Appendix Il - Abstract of
Receipts and Payments

Statement of
Affairs
(€

A REEY

Uncertatn
Uncertan

Un~artain

Assel Realisatians
Cashaiboang
Surde, el

Liank Chargey

Bank irteragl (ross
Investments in Siuts dianes

1 53 1s to Grour compares

Progerty, Blar ¢ ard Cquipment

Payments

Fre-Apomi fnes + Fees
Fre-Atasirmer @ Easenses
{Fize Holge 3 Faen

iz Hoitle 5 Expanse
Sterage Cosis

Statutary Ad ertiang

WAT hrect,g-ails

Balance i hand

Frorn (870517
to 0BT
ltal

81,321

17,140
189,154

2,167

From 391117
to 08/05/18
)

5

T4

Total
(€}

£1 54

ok



Cork Guity LP

Appendix Hll - Joint
Administrator’s Fee
Estimate

Classrfication of Work Funclion Partnier

Administration & Planning

Shulary reins rencr: & meetiig S MG
Irut Al PLS-AppGIntiNent Aotiicat on teers inel NG
Costaer g aenaral, ncladmg Borcais $6)
Jeh LAarnmg & progresmicn macui g & eusw 520
Taxanon nar-trading 200
Collwguor, of company recurds 000
Insurangr o0
Filinig G0
Other 0300
14,08
Realisation of Assets - Floaling/General
Boox debts 00
Giher 1 giule 35480 S0 00
Cash.banw 1063
21.00
Investigations
Fecorenrg the Hooks and 12zors - fir the casc Pxe]
Daocrars unde CODA 100
Reowing the 1econis far pessibie regovenies 100
200
Croditors - Employees & RPD
oneal com nunications (Rt
Othet 100
Creditors - Unsecured
Reusring 8 NG
LI N3 Ao 1075
Generl camimuricat ans 100
Ober D0

12.00

Manager

50

125

[ehi)

LD

GO0

Goo

Other Semgr
Professtonals

1500

500

2000

AL

840

1800

W5

400

1500

15105

SO0

100

47 00

Assistants &
Suppert Staft

£ O

o
o
(=3

=3

ot

14 00

100

20G0

Total Hours

900

3% 00

B 00

45.00

700

gty

1109

Tune Cost
£}

D200 00

o0
=550 00

]

4.0 QU
160300
1 50w O
£,180.00
PPV RN

2185 03

Al Qo

27,320.00

Average
Hourly Rate

35141
RN

Pt



Jort Adnupistrators’ Progress Repon May 2018

Estimate

Classilication of Wark Function

Sharehglders

GERErEE CLTRUNCALNNS

Otrar

Totol Hours

Appendix Il - Joint
Administrator’s Fee

Partner

190

9.00

58 00

Manager

28D

000

21.50

Other Seniar
Prafessionals

ra
o
=3
o

173 50

Assistants &
Support Statf

250

Total Hours

42 00

326.50

Time Cost
(€)

t2,81000
18800
14,760.00

103,220.00

Average

Houriy Rate

(]

10



Cork Guib, LLP

Appendix IV - Joint
Administrators’ Time
Costs

For the peried B November 2017 to B May 2018 O8/D5/17-08/05/18
Classificatien of Work functian Assista
urver Mg SIS WSrn o T ey e T
Staft Rate (£}
Administration & Planning
Statutary reluing reports & Micetry 00 [£fe¥} 670 auc & &L 1,872 C 29060 58 a0 18,050 0
bt al post-apposiment netficaticn etrers 00 w00 [e3V0] ang 000 (L] [eae:h) 540 181300
Cashenrg including sending J00 U3 940 e 170 AN CG 70,53 220 52800
Job plarring £ progeazsion meshings coo GO0 QU g6 oLe 000 oGco 4530 4222700
Tasatien £or-trad ag a00 200 ano aug a3u oLe qol 030 23200
Coleenn of Carpary 12corGs w00 s 0D oue Qoo Gon GG 063 390 1,113 ¢G
Filing L0 C.h ot} o3G0 230 &0 00 =7t 26 670 1807 00
a00 Q.00 810 170 10 80 2,732.00 252 96 12320 50,972.00
Realisation of Assets - Floating/General
Book Debts 300 G i 0 o oot 0o Gno dad IS G0
Sale of Businas: SRV QU zZu Lot 20 CAROU ol il 43 a0 11881 00
Crah/bank D00 0o 2D Gco 040 116 Qu 200 700 580 00
Otvar Mateers ooy oo o950 Q0 4,450 a5 00 2ac a6 a580 145 o0
0.00 aJ e 3.10 ¢.00 310 B99.00 290.00 43.80 12,70200
Inveshgations
Oreegtars Sanejuondantcs 5 oof dust 000G 022 L0 G oo $ua faRels] 096G 340 986 CU
CORA report ~etpmr LoD cog LG Qo0 00 300 cou 205 B77 Q0
Sfandary beck % accounting resonds revisw coa oou Q.00 G400 aGo Qo0 [sXea) 040 116 L0
Investigatians - General
Othar matiers 0 g0 ooo Y L o0 4.00 U a0 Ut 740 £96 00
0.00 .63 0.00 ¢ o0 ool 0.00 0.00 8.25 247500
Crediturs - Employees & RPO
Gangal sommuncat ons 0G0 Gac oco 00 ooo 050 G 0o 480 1358200
Cithar coo Ol AR Hon Q0o oo 0% s 754 CO
Crediters - Unsecured
Cengrad 2ommimg 1hins 000 onac kgt 300 e AR RV ~FToed 16 £0) 4 753 00
Othne GO an” 1] 40 a0 a0 TG 1da O
lags) [ ] 220 noQ 220 6§11 00 27773 2580 7305 00
Sharehelders
Cimral Go minan colions [N Lo 890 SR e[s] £ PR ARV altepnls ] 16 70 4,643 DO
Total Hours L 0.00 23.30 1.70 2500 6,823 00 27202 217 45 78,287 00

11



Joint Admifistrators’ Progress Repart May 2018

Appendix IV - Joint
Administrators’ Time
Costs

Cork Gully LLP Charge Qut Rates®  From 1 Septewnber 2013 {€)
Pa e Drecton: 415-070
Aztar atty Manage s 3a0-450
Other Serie Profeimoralz Tap-280
Ag astants ar  Supoedt Staff 35-20%

TR ENIR

12



[rsciaimer

The content of tls Aocumert 1S 'or y {iformatian prrposus anky and although Cork Gully 128 made every effort ke ensure the content 15 necurate and b te dats. Cork Gully does rol
acnept any maoensihty of hyminy w1 relakon 1o its usa. Usors ane ndvene 10 seek professional adviey before takong er refraning trorm takieg sny sction, Cork Gully ks no warantes
or reprasentzrions. i1 no wvent shall Sork Gully, s employess gr agants, bn kable any direct, indeact or consenuental damages resuitng from the use of this miormzation. Usera of thiy

firg ol applicable lows rekating to the cerfidenusl natus of the Fformalion containgd within this gug nent, Cora Gully permds sou 10 make comies of the
eurtent 33 focessary - rovided 1hat you ane o members andiar ereador of Urity Power Ple andior 5 subiadiangs, | ARNMISTON s A0t guargteed and Moy be refused without reasen, Any
legal actian ur prucescsngs wsing LBLWesn 3y persol or orpasation and Cork Gully i relation to ths decument will e governed by Enghsh 1w and under the exclusive pirsdiction of the
Englsh courts,

Curk Gully LLP t Coik Gully®) is 3 Lrited labilty partrurstin reqistered v England and Wales, Parmership number QC3STE74. Registered office 52 Brook Street. London. Wik 508 fist
uf e bt is availatks for Nspection ol the registered office,




